Ascent Digital LLC Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 01.04.2023

Welcome to Polkadot Wallet! At Ascent Digital LLC, we take the privacy and security of your personal information very seriously. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of information we collect, how we use it, and the measures we take to protect it when you use our Polkadot Wallet mobile application ("App").

By using our App, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with our Privacy Policy, please do not use the App.

Information Collection and Use

While using our App, we may ask you to provide certain personally identifiable information. This information may include, but is not limited to:

- a. Contact information, such as your email address.
- b. Device and usage information, such as device type, operating system, and crash data.
- c. Anonymized analytics data to improve the performance and functionality of our App.

Please note that we do not collect or have access to your private keys or any other sensitive financial information related to your cryptocurrency holdings.

Third-Party Services

Our App may rely on third-party services to provide certain features or functionality. These third parties may have access to your personal information only to perform these tasks on our behalf and are obligated not to disclose or use it for any other purpose.

We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party services that our App uses, as their privacy practices may differ from ours.

Security

The security of your personal information is important to us. We employ industry-standard security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, please be aware that no method of electronic transmission or storage is 100% secure. While we strive to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page and updating the "Effective Date" at the top of this Privacy Policy.

You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or our data collection practices, please contact us at:

Ascent Digital LLC Hakob Hakobyan str. 9/1, 50 Yerevan, Armenia, 0033 hello@ascnt.digital

Your privacy is important to us, and we are committed to maintaining your trust and confidence.